


Fizz & Finesse

Champagne Bollinger Special Cuvée
Bollinger Special Cuvée
Bollinger Special Cuvée
Bollinger Rosé
Bollinger Rosé
Bollinger La Grand Année 2015
Bollinger La Grand Année 2015
Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blancs 2013
Taittinger Brut Réserve
Krug Grande Cuvée Edition 171%™ Edition

Germany Okonomierat Rebholz, Riesling extra Brut Pfalz 2016

Italy Carpe Noctem, Prosecco, Veneto
Carpe Noctem, Prosecco Rosé, Veneto

half

magnum

magnum

magnum

Garda, Blanc de Blanc, Spumante Methodo Classico, Lombardia
Pescaja, Methodo Classico Rosé Zero Dosage, Piemonte 2019

La Vie en Rosé

France Chéateau La Mascaronne, Cotes de Provence 2024
Germany Knipser, Rosé Clarette, Pfalz 2024
Italy Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana

Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana
Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana

The Art of No Alcohol

Germany Infinitea, The Duke of Blacktea, Sparkling White, Pfalz
Italy Sacchetto Mille Bolle Sparkling White, Veneto

Spain Vilarnau Sparkling Rosé, Barcelona

magnum
d.magnum
6l

59

96

196
126
246
196
432
288
105
369

65

41
43
59
70

52
42

88
176
352

34

36

39



Glass by Glass

Champagne

Dessert

White

Rosé

Red

Bollinger Special Cuvée
Bollinger Rosé

Perla del Garda, Drajibo Passito

Leitz, Riesling, 4 Frankfurt, Rheingau, Germany 2024

Emil Bauer, Sauvignon Blanc Nussdorf, Pfalz, Germany 2024
Familie Friedrich Becker, Grauer Burgunder Grenzganger,
Pfalz Germany 2024

Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana

Masseria Tagaro, Primitivo Cinquenoci, Puglia, Italy 2021
Fitapreta, A Touriga Vai Nua, Alentejo, Portugal 2022

0.1

16
18.5

0.1

11

0.15

7.5
8.5

9.5

8.5
12

half bottle

39

bottle

32
38

38

44

36
54



Refined Whites

Germany

Mosel

Rheingau

Nahe

Pfalz

Markus Molitor, Riesling Zeltinger Sonnenuhr Auslese *** 2020

Leitz, Riesling Riidesheimer Berg Rottland GG 2019
Leitz, Riesling Ridesheimer Berg Rottland GG 2013
Leitz, Riesling Berg Kaisersteinfels GG 2020

Leitz, Riesling Berg Schlossberg GG 2020

Donnhoff, Grauburgunder S 2023

Donnhoff, Riesling Kreuznacher Kahlenberg Erste Lage 2023
Donnhoff, Riesling Hollenpfad Im Mihlenberg GG 2023
Doénnhoff, Riesling Niederhduser Hermannshohle GG 2021
Donnhoff, Riesling Hermannshéhle GG 2020

Donnhoff, Riesling Norheimer Dellchen GG 2023

Friedrich Becker, Grauburgunder 2024

Bernhard Koch, Pur Chardonnay, Pfalz, Germany 2024
Emil Bauer, Grauburgunder Nussdorf 2024

Emil Bauer, Sauvignon Blanc Insomnia 2024
Schneider, Sauvignon Blanc Kaitui 2024

Schneider, Sauvignon Blanc Kaitui 2024

Knipser, Marsannier *** 2020

Metzger, Chardonnay Im Langenthal 2022

Kallstadter Saumagen, Riesling Auslese 2018

Hansjorg Rebholz, Riesling, Edition 500 2015
Okonomierat Rebholz, Riesling Kastanienbusch GG 2020

magnum

half

magnum

120

69
79
78
80

63
64
94
98
199
103

27
30
38
62
41
82
78
84
96
84
105



Refined Whites

Austria

Wagram Bernhard Ott, Griiner Veltliner Am Berg 2024 42
Bernhard Ott, Griiner Veltliner Fass 4 2024 57
Bernhard Ott, Griner Veltliner Fass 4 2024 magnum 114
Bernhard Ott, Griner Veltliner Ried Stein, Kamptal 2022 81
Bernhard Ott, Griiner Veltliner Tausend Rosen 2023 169

France

Loire Guy Saget, Sauvignon Blanc, Pouilly Fumé 2023 65

Bourgogne Louis Jadot, Chablis Cellier du Valvan 2024 69
Louis Jadot, Chardonnay, Meursault 2023 136
Marc Colin Chassagne-Montrachet, Cote d’Or 2023 139
Marc Colin Saint Aubin ler Cru en Monteceau, Cote d’Or 2022 168

Serbia

Vojvodina Vinarija Zvonko Bogdan, Pinot Blanc 2022 55

Italy

Piemonte Pescaja, Chardonnay Vertical 2023 44
Pescaja, Roero Arneis Stella 2024 46
Dacasto Duilio, Bourg Chardonnay 2023 62
Dacasto Duilio, Bourg Chardonnay 2023 magnum 124

Lombardia Perla del Garda, Lugana Ora 2024 39

Sicilia Sono Montenidoli, Tradizionale Vernaccia di San Gimignano 2022 64

Giovanni Rosso, Etna Bianco 2022 70



A World in Red

Germany

Pfalz

France

Bourgogne
Cotes du Rhone

Bordeaux

Italy

Piemonte

Toscana

Puglia

Sicilia

Metzger, Pinot Noir Prago 2021
Knipser, Spatburgunder RdP 2019

Louis Jadot, Cote de Nuits Villages, Le Vaucrain 2019
Chateau de Chamirey, Les Cing, Mercurey Premier Cru 2015

Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe, Télégramme Chateauneuf du Pape 2022

Chateau Haut-Pontet, St. Emilion Grand Cru 2020
Chateau Bonalgue, Pomerol 2021
Chateau Pichon Baron, Les Tourelles de Longueville, Pauillac 2014

Luigi Spertino, La Bigia Mandorla Barbera d'Asti Superiore 2022
Mura Mura, Barbera d’Asti Miolera 2021

Mura Mura, Langhe DOC Nebbiolo, Mercuzio 2021

Mura Mura, Barbaresco DOCG, lago 2021

Mura Mura, Barbaresco DOCG, Roncaglie 2021

Giovanni Rosso, Barolo del Commune di Serralunga D'Alba 2020
Giovanni Rosso, Barolo Serra 2020

Giovanni Rosso, Nebbiolo Esther Canale Rosso, Langhe 2021
Giovanni Rosso, Barolo Vignarionda Ester Canale 2020

Antinori, Péppoli Chianti Classico 2024

Tenuta Tiganello, Marchese Antinori, Chianti Classico Riserva 2021
Antinori, Tenuta Guado al Tasso Cont’Ugo Bolgheri 2022

Argiano, Brunello di Montalcino 2019

Poliziano, Le Caggiole Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2019

Tormaresca, Torcicoda Primitivo Salento IGT 2022

Giovanni Rosso, Etna Rosso 2020

75
188

82
170

69
84
93

58
57
59
74
142
84
125
155
340

61

102
104
128
134

51

69



A World in Red

Spain

Rioja

Ribera del Duero

Priorat

Mallorca

Portugal

Duoro

Alentejo

South Africa

Western Cape

Argentina

Mendoza

Chile

Central Valley

Vifia Alberdi Reserva 2020

Baron de Ley, Vina Imas Gran Reserva, Gold Edition 2018
Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia, Macan Clasico 2021

Bodegas Emilio Moro, Tempranillo 2021
Miguel Torres, Celeste Reserva 2020
Dominio del Aguila, Picaro, Vifias Viejas 2021
Vina’Sastre, Pago de Santa Cruz 2020

Clos Mogador, Gratallops 2020

4 Kilos Vinicola, Fogoney, Motor 2022

Macganita, Touriga Nacional Cima Corgo 2022
Niepoort, Redoma 2020

Fitapreta, A Trincadeira ndo é tdo preta 2021

The Chocolate Block 2023
Anthonij Rupert, Syrah 2020
Anthonij Rupert, Cabernet Sauvignon 2020

Kaiken, Ultra Malbec 2021
Rothschild & Cantena, Caro 2019

Montes Alpha, Special Cuvee, Cabernet Sauvignon,

Colchagua Valley 2022
Haras de Pirque, Albis, Maipo Valley 2020

29
67
105

62
79
81
98

147

55

78
86

78

74
85
98

56
109

65
105



