



Fizz & Finesse

Champagne	Bollinger Special Cuvée	half	59
	Bollinger Special Cuvée		96
	Bollinger Special Cuvée	magnum	196
	Bollinger Rosé		126
	Bollinger Rosé	magnum	246
	Bollinger La Grand Année 2015		196
	Bollinger La Grand Année 2015	magnum	432
	Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blancs 2013		288
	Taittinger Brut Réserve		105
Krug Grande Cuvée Edition 171 ^{ème} Édition		369	
Germany	Ökonomierat Rebholz, Riesling extra Brut Pfalz 2016		65
Italy	Carpe Noctem, Prosecco, Veneto		41
	Carpe Noctem, Prosecco Rosé, Veneto		43
	Garda, Blanc de Blanc, Spumante Methodo Classico, Lombardia		59
	Pescaja, Methodo Classico Rosé Zero Dosage, Piemonte 2019		70

La Vie en Rosé

France	Château La Mascaronne, Côtes de Provence 2024		52
Germany	Knipser, Rosé Clarette, Pfalz 2024		42
Italy	Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana	magnum	88
	Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana	d.magnum	176
	Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana	6l	352

The Art of No Alcohol

Germany	Infinitea, The Duke of Blacktea, Sparkling White, Pfalz		34
Italy	Sacchetto Mille Bolle Sparkling White, Veneto		36
Spain	Vilarnau Sparkling Rosé, Barcelona		39

Glass by Glass

		0.1	
Champagne	Bollinger Special Cuvée	16	
	Bollinger Rosé	18.5	
		0.1	half bottle
Dessert	Perla del Garda, Drajibo Passito	11	39
		0.15	bottle
White	Leitz, Riesling, 4 Frankfurt, Rheingau, Germany 2024	7.5	32
	Emil Bauer, Sauvignon Blanc Nussdorf, Pfalz, Germany 2024	8.5	38
	Familie Friedrich Becker, Grauer Burgunder Grenzgänger, Pfalz Germany 2024	9	38
Rosé P	Tenuta Ammiraglia, Frescobaldi, Alie Rosé Toscana	9.5	44
Red	Masseria Tagaro, Primitivo Cinquenoci, Puglia, Italy 2021	8.5	36
	Fitapreta, A Touriga Vai Nua, Alentejo, Portugal 2022	12	54

Refined Whites

Germany

Mosel	Markus Molitor, Riesling Zeltinger Sonnenuhr Auslese *** 2020		120
Rheingau	Leitz, Riesling Rudesheimer Berg Rottland GG 2019		69
	Leitz, Riesling Rudesheimer Berg Rottland GG 2013		79
	Leitz, Riesling Berg Kaisersteinfels GG 2020		78
	Leitz, Riesling Berg Schlossberg GG 2020		80
Nahe	Dönnhoff, Grauburgunder S 2023		63
	Dönnhoff, Riesling Kreuznacher Kahlenberg Erste Lage 2023		64
	Dönnhoff, Riesling Höllenpfad Im Mühlberg GG 2023		94
	Dönnhoff, Riesling Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle GG 2021		98
	Dönnhoff, Riesling Hermannshöhle GG 2020	magnum	199
	Dönnhoff, Riesling Norheimer Dellchen GG 2023		103
Pfalz	Friedrich Becker, Grauburgunder 2024	half	27
	Bernhard Koch, Pur Chardonnay, Pfalz, Germany 2024		30
	Emil Bauer, Grauburgunder Nussdorf 2024		38
	Emil Bauer, Sauvignon Blanc Insomnia 2024		62
	Schneider, Sauvignon Blanc Kaitui 2024		41
	Schneider, Sauvignon Blanc Kaitui 2024	magnum	82
	Knipser, Marsannier *** 2020		78
	Metzger, Chardonnay Im Langenthal 2022		84
	Kallstadter Saumagen, Riesling Auslese 2018		96
	Hansjörg Rebholz, Riesling, Edition 500 2015		84
	Ökonomierat Rebholz, Riesling Kastanienbusch GG 2020		105

Refined Whites

Austria

Wagram	Bernhard Ott, Grüner Veltliner Am Berg 2024	42
	Bernhard Ott, Grüner Veltliner Fass 4 2024	57
	Bernhard Ott, Grüner Veltliner Fass 4 2024	magnum 114
	Bernhard Ott, Grüner Veltliner Ried Stein, Kamptal 2022	81
	Bernhard Ott, Grüner Veltliner Tausend Rosen 2023	169

France

Loire	Guy Saget, Sauvignon Blanc, Pouilly Fumé 2023	65
Bourgogne	Louis Jadot, Chablis Cellier du Valvan 2024	69
	Louis Jadot, Chardonnay, Meursault 2023	136
	Marc Colin Chassagne-Montrachet, Cote d'Or 2023	139
	Marc Colin Saint Aubin 1er Cru en Monteceau, Cote d'Or 2022	168

Serbia

Vojvodina	Vinarija Zvonko Bogdan, Pinot Blanc 2022	55
------------------	--	----

Italy

Piemonte	Pescaja, Chardonnay Vertical 2023	44
	Pescaja, Roero Arneis Stella 2024	46
	Dacasto Duilio, Bourg Chardonnay 2023	62
	Dacasto Duilio, Bourg Chardonnay 2023	magnum 124
Lombardia	Perla del Garda, Lugana Ora 2024	39
Sicilia	Sono Montenidoli, Tradizionale Vernaccia di San Gimignano 2022	64
	Giovanni Rosso, Etna Bianco 2022	70

A World in Red

Germany

Pfalz	Metzger, Pinot Noir Prago 2021	75
	Knipser, Spätburgunder RdP 2019	188

France

Bourgogne	Louis Jadot, Cote de Nuits Villages, Le Vaucrain 2019	82
	Château de Chamirey, Les Cinq, Mercurey Premier Cru 2015	170
Côtes du Rhône	Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe, Télégramme Chateauneuf du Pape 2022	98
Bordeaux	Chateau Haut-Pontet, St. Emilion Grand Cru 2020	69
	Château Bonalgue, Pomerol 2021	84
	Château Pichon Baron, Les Tourelles de Longueville, Pauillac 2014	93

Italy

Piemonte	Luigi Spertino, La Bigia Mandorla Barbera d'Asti Superiore 2022	58
	Mura Mura, Barbera d'Asti Miolera 2021	57
	Mura Mura, Langhe DOC Nebbiolo, Mercuzio 2021	59
	Mura Mura, Barbaresco DOCG, Iago 2021	74
	Mura Mura, Barbaresco DOCG, Roncaglie 2021	142
	Giovanni Rosso, Barolo del Comune di Serralunga D'Alba 2020	84
	Giovanni Rosso, Barolo Serra 2020	125
	Giovanni Rosso, Nebbiolo Esther Canale Rosso, Langhe 2021	155
	Giovanni Rosso, Barolo Vignarionda Ester Canale 2020	340
Toscana	Antinori, Pèppoli Chianti Classico 2024	61
	Tenuta Tiganello, Marchese Antinori, Chianti Classico Riserva 2021	102
	Antinori, Tenuta Guado al Tasso Cont'Ugo Bolgheri 2022	104
	Argiano, Brunello di Montalcino 2019	128
	Poliziano, Le Caggiole Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2019	134
Puglia	Tormaresca, Torcicoda Primitivo Salento IGT 2022	51
Sicilia	Giovanni Rosso, Etna Rosso 2020	69

A World in Red

Spain

Rioja	Viña Alberdi Reserva 2020	half	29
	Baron de Ley, Vina Imas Gran Reserva, Gold Edition 2018		67
	Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia, Macan Clasico 2021		105
Ribera del Duero	Bodegas Emilio Moro, Tempranillo 2021		62
	Miguel Torres, Celeste Reserva 2020		79
	Dominio del Aguila, Picaro, Viñas Viejas 2021		81
	Vina'Sastre, Pago de Santa Cruz 2020		98
Priorat	Clos Mogador, Gratallops 2020		147
Mallorca	4 Kilos Vinícola, Fogoney, Motor 2022		55

Portugal

Duoro	Maçanita, Touriga Nacional Cima Corgo 2022		78
	Niepoort, Redoma 2020		86
Alentejo	Fitapreta, A Trincadeira não é tão preta 2021		78

South Africa

Western Cape	The Chocolate Block 2023		74
	Anthonij Rupert, Syrah 2020		85
	Anthonij Rupert, Cabernet Sauvignon 2020		98

Argentina

Mendoza	Kaiken, Ultra Malbec 2021		56
	Rothschild & Cantena, Caro 2019		109

Chile

Central Valley	Montes Alpha, Special Cuvee, Cabernet Sauvignon, Colchagua Valley 2022		65
	Haras de Pirque, Albis, Maipo Valley 2020		105